

ITEM NO.26+37

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3195-3196/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2023 in WA No.850/2021 09-11-2023 in WA No. 869/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

CHARU NAGARJUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION (NMC) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.30670/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.3369/2024 (XII)

(With IA No.33508/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.4171-4183/2024

(With IA No.40463/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. L. Swaminathan, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Sapre, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.**
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Mr Gaurav Sharma, counsel appearing on behalf of the National Medical Commission seeks to file a reply.
- 2 Counter affidavit shall be filed on or before 7 April 2024.
- 3 List the Special Leave Petitions along with SLP (C) No 9789 of 2022, SLP (C) No 9319 of 2022 and SLP (C) No 5071-5076 of 2024 on 10 April 2024.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar