

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6113-6117/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2023 in WA No. 1130/2021 09-11-2023 in WA No. 1133/2021 09-11-2023 in WA No. 1135/2021 09-11-2023 in WA No. 1134/2021 09-11-2023 in WA No. 1137/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

A.R. SATTHISHH EGAPPAN**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 62298/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH**SLP(C) No. 9789/2022 (XII)**

(IA No. 78476/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9319/2022 (XII)

(IA No. 74947/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 31434/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 2801/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 68923/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 68921/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7531/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 63397/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2812/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 71440/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 71437/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3195-3196/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 30670/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4171-4183/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 40463/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3369/2024 (XII)

(IA No. 33508/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5071-5076/2024 (XII)
(IA No. 50352/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7394-7399/2024 (XII)
(IA No. 68098/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 68099/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26983-26984/2024 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 26981/2024 (XII)

Diary No(s). 11344/2024 (XII)
(IA No. 79058/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING & IA No. 79057/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 17-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. M Sathyanaryanan, Sr. Adv.**
Mr. B. Karunakaran, AOR
Mr. P Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Williyam S, Adv.
Mr. K Balambihai, Adv.
Mrs. V Ambika, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Priyadarshinee, AOR
Mr. Naveen Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amlaan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Aren, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Sidhu, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. A. Baskar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vuzmal Nehru, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam, AOR

Mr. Mayank Sapre, Adv.
 Mr. L. Swaminathan, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. N.v. Sri, Adv.
 Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
 Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Krishnamohan K., AOR
 Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. V B R Menon, Adv.
 Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR
 Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv.
 Ms. Achalika Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. S.parthasarathi, Adv.
 Mr. S.anand, Adv.
 Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia , AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
 Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
 Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Choudhary, AOR

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
 Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
 Ms. Kavya Roy Choudhury, Adv.
 Ms. Ekta Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T.archana, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned and issue notice in Diary No.11344/2024.

Delay condoned in filing spare copies.

Let notice be sent in all the matters to the unserved respondent(s).

Steps be taken within a period of one week.

Apart from the normal mode, the petitioner(s) is permitted to serve by dasti also.

List on 30.01.2025 for final disposal.

Meanwhile, pleadings be exchanged before the next date of hearing.

The counter affidavit filed by the respondent(s) be read as the counter affidavit in all these petitions/matters as informed by the learned senior counsel/counsel for the respondent(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)